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15.10 Construction, maintenance and administration expenditure on roads and streets, by 
province, years ended Mar. 31, 1974 and 1975 (thousand dollars) (concluded) 

Item and province or territory 

EXPENDITURE ON MUNICIPAL 
ROADS>.' 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 

Québec 
Ontario 
Maniloba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest 

Territories 

Construction 

1974 

603,373 

4,569 
355 

8,569 
6,824 

139,340 
262,927 

18,434 
28,429 
66,522 
66,279 

1,125 

1975 

761,764 

7,176 
747 

13,292 
19,728 

163,230 
309,229 

42,263 
33,938 
99,598 
69,587 

2,976 

Maintenance and 
administration 
1974 1975 

712,414 

7,264 
977 

11,106 
9,904 

179,733 
321,518 

29,099 
42,998 
65,057 
43,650 

1,108 

822,696 

i.m 
1,262 

12,805 
14,850 

203,403 
340,866 

35,706 
54,899 
97,031 
52,498 

1,644 

Tolal expenditure 

1974 

1,315.787 

11,833 
1,332 

19,675 
16,728 

319,073 
584,445 

47,533 
71,427 

131,579 
109,929 

2,233 

1975 

1.584.460 

14,908 
2,009 

26,097 
34,578 

366,633 
650,095 

77,969 
88,837 

196,629 
122,085 

4,620 

'Includes small amounts paid by private companies and olher organizations in connection with raiiway grade crossings and overpasses. 
^Provincial and fédéral subsidies to municipalities amounted lo $388 million in 1974 and $437 million in 1975 and should be added to 
provincial and fédéral expenditures and subtracted from municipal expenditures to arrive at net expenditures for the respective levels of 
government. 

^Fiscal year for municipalities ends the previous Dec. 31. 

15.11 Motor vehicles registered for road use, by province, 1971-75 

Province or 
territory 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 

Québec 
Ontario 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1971' 

129,200 
42,691 

310,383 
216,710 

2,279,722 
3,209,862 

419,314 
464,924 
813,395 

1,115,028 
11,796 
9,111 

9,022,136 

1972 

140,650 
45,430 

304,028 
235,108 

2,370,405 
3,382,497 

428,360 
496,214 
864,397 

1,191,953 
11,232 
11,158 

9,481,432 

1973 

153,585 
49,141 

325,871 
256,042 

2,556,260 
3,583,379 

471,507 
523,557 
933,673 

1,281,917 
10,663 
12,845 

10,158,440 

1974 

163,975 
53,332 

346,392 
274,173 

2,799,352 
3,891,603 

508,751 
568,918 

1,035,562 
1,333,277 

13,620 
13,048 

11,002,003 

1975 

170,612 
55,459 

345,198 
288,658 

2,702,272 
4,079,108 

535,808 
613,269 

1,073,020 
1,554,081 

13,723 
11,435 

11,442,643 

'Includes a small number of snowmobiles. 

15.12 Types of motor vehicles registered, by province, 1975 with totals for 1971-74 

Year, province or 
territory 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia^ 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest 

Territories 

Canada 1975 
1974 
1973 
1972 
1971 

Passenger 
cars' 

127,300 
40,661 

262,187 
218,919 

2,188,895 
3,404,000 

395,098 
348,855 
715,713 

1,156,964 
6,912 

4,803 

8,870,307 
8,472,224 
7,866,084 
7,407,275 
6,967,247 

Trucks 
and buses^ 

35,800 
13,104 
73,978 
55,614 

295,627 
597,806 
131,001 
245,645 
327,589 
370,958 

4,885 

5,797 

2,157,804 
2,027,565 
1,843,307 
1,681,977 
1,556,557 

Motorcycles 
and mopeds 

2,867 
1,694 
8,550 
9,656 

184,869 
77,302 
9,314 
9,465 

29,718 
26,159 

483 

797 

360,874 
321,167 
287,820 
248,501 
198,867 

Other' 

4,645 

' 483 
4,469 

32,881 

^ 395 
9,304 

" "• 
1,443 

38 

53,658 
181,047" 
161,229» 
143,679" 
299,465».' 

Tolal 

170,612 
55,459 

345,198 
288,658 

2,702,272 
4,079,108 

535,808 
613,269 

1,073,020 
1,554,081 

13,723 

11,435 

11,442,643 
11,002,003 
10,158,440 
9,481,432 
9,022,136' 

'Includes taxis and rent-a-car, 
Mncludes other types of motor vehicles, in certain provinces or territories, while certain classes of trucks and/or buses bave been included 
under passenger cars in 5 provinces, 

Mncludes ambulances, fire trucks and some government vehicles. 
••Included in trucks and buses or in passenger cars. 
•"•Estimated, due to new licence program. 
'•Figures not complète; farm tractors (where registered) included from 1971 to 1974. 
Mncludes some licensed snowmobiles for 1971. 


