Item and province or territory	Construction		Maintenance and administration		Total expenditure	
	1974	1975	1974	1975	1974	1975
EXPENDITURE ON MUNICIPAL ROADS ^{2,2}	603,373	761.764	712.414	822,696	1,315,787	1,584,460
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebee Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	4,569 355 8,569 6,824 139,340 262,927 18,434 28,429 66,522 66,279	7,176 747 13,292 19,728 163,230 309,229 42,263 33,938 99,598 69,587	7,264 977 11,106 9,904 179,733 321,518 29,099 42,998 65,057 43,650	7,732 1,262 12,805 14,850 203,403 340,866 35,706 34,899 97,031 52,498	11,833 1,332 19,675 16,728 319,073 584,445 47,533 71,427 131,579 109,929	14,908 2,009 26,097 34,578 366,633 650,099 77,965 88,837 196,629 122,085
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	1,125	2,976	1,108	1,644	2,233	4,620

15.10 Construction, maintenance and administration expenditure on roads and streets, by province, years ended Mar. 31, 1974 and 1975 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

¹Includes small amounts paid by private companies and other organizations in connection with railway grade crossings and overpasses. ²Provincial and federal subsidies to municipalities amounted to \$388 million in 1974 and \$437 million in 1975 and should be added to provincial and federal expenditures and subtracted from municipal expenditures to arrive at net expenditures for the respective levels of

government. "Fiscal year for municipalities ends the previous Dec. 31.

15.11 Motor vehicles registered for road use, by province, 1971-75

Province or territory	1971*	1972	1973	1974	1975
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	129,200 42,691 310,383 216,710 2,279,722 3,209,862 419,314 464,924 813,395 1,115,028 11,796 9,111	140,650 45,430 304,028 235,108 2,370,405 3,382,497 428,360 496,214 864,397 1,191,953 11,232 11,158	153,585 49,141 325,871 256,042 2,556,260 3,583,379 471,507 523,557 933,673 1,281,917 10,663 12,845	163,975 53,332 346,392 274,173 2,799,352 3,891,603 508,751 568,918 1,035,562 1,333,277 13,620 13,048	170,612 55,459 345,198 288,658 2,702,272 4,079,108 535,808 613,269 1,073,020 1,554,081 13,723 11,435
Canada	9,022,136	9,481,432	10,158,440	11,002,003	11,442,643

'Includes a small number of snowmobiles.

15.12 Types of motor vehicles registered, by province, 1975 with totals for 1971-74

Year, province territory			Motorcycles and mopeds	Other ^a	Total	
Newfoundland Prince Edward I Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbi Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	iu*	127,300 40,661 262,187 218,919 2,188,895 3,404,000 395,098 348,855 715,713 1,156,964 6,912 4,803	35,800 13,104 73,978 55,614 295,627 597,806 131,001 245,645 327,589 370,958 4,885 5,797	2,867 1,694 8,550 9,656 184,869 77,302 9,314 9,465 29,718 26,159 483 797	4,645 483 4,469 32,881 395 9,304 1,443 38	170,612 55,459 345,198 288,658 2,702,272 4,079,108 535,808 613,269 1,073,029 1,073,029 1,073,029 1,554,081 13,723 11,435
Canada	1975 1974 1973 1972 1971	8,870,307 8,472,224 7,866,084 7,407,275 6,967,247	2,157,804 2,027,565 1,843,307 1,681,977 1,556,557	360,874 321,167 287,820 248,501 198,867	53,658 181,047* 161,229* 143,679* 299,465*, ²	11,442,643 11,002,003 10,158,440 9,481,432 9,022,136

Includes taxis and rent-a-car.

Includes other types of motor vehicles, in certain provinces or territories, while certain classes of trucks and/or buses have been included under passenger cars in 5 provinces. Includes ambulances, fire trucks and some government vehicles.

Included in trucks and buses or in passenger cars. Estimated, due to new licence program.

Figures not complete: farm tractors (where registered) included from 1971 to 1974 Includes some licensed snowmobiles for 1971.